

## Montabella Community Schools

1390 E. North County Line Rd Blanchard, MI 48829

## **JOB POSTING**

Position:	Elementary Teacher
Location:	Montabella Elementary, Montabella Community Schools
Posting Date:	February 2024
Anticipated Start Date:	Fall 2024
Salary:	As per the Master Agreement
Desired Qualifications:	Highly qualified elementary teacher
Performance Responsibilities:	<ul> <li>Provision of the proper physical environment of classroom (neat, clean and well organized and appropriately decorated).</li> <li>Provision of supervision of students as requested and/or as the need arises outside of the classroom.</li> <li>Maintenance of a positive, constructive and controlled classroom atmosphere.</li> <li>Establish and maintain a non-threatening atmosphere for individual students and your classes in total.</li> <li>Communicate frequently and effectively with students and parents.</li> <li>Specify what is to be learned on a daily basis.</li> <li>Provide the motivation to learn it.</li> <li>Challenge students daily through the provision of materials and information at a suitable rate.</li> <li>Display competence in the utilization of a variety of instructional activities.</li> <li>Diagnose difficulties and provide remediation on an individual basis to as great an extent as possible.</li> <li>Maintain strict student and parent confidentiality</li> </ul>
Method of Application:	Interested applicants should apply online at <a href="http://www.applitrack.com/maisd/onlineapp/">http://www.applitrack.com/maisd/onlineapp/</a>
Contact:	Michael Moore, Montabella Elementary Principal mmoore@montabella.com (989) 427-5414
Deadline:	Until filled

## Notice of Nondiscrimination

The Montabella Community School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, age, marital status, height, weight, religion, or disability in its programs and activities. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: Superintendent, Montabella Community Schools, 1390 E. North County Line Rd Blanchard, MI 49310 (989) 427-5148.